
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

TALLAHASSEE DIVISION 
 
WILLIAM EVERETT WARINNER and 
JAMES C. MILLER, SR., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

KEN DETZNER, in his official capacity as 
Secretary of State of the State of Florida, 

Defendant. 

No. 4:14-CV-164 

PLAINTIFFS’ STATUS REPORT 
IDENTIFYING ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE 

 

PLAINTIFFS’ STATUS REPORT IDENTIFYING ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE 

 Pursuant to the Court’s Order of June 5, 2014, requiring Plaintiffs to submit a “status 

report specifically identifying the evidence not received in the state trial that they wish to be 

admitted in this case,”  Dkt. No. 48 at 2, Plaintiffs William Everett Warinner and James C. 

Miller, Sr. specifically identify the following evidence, which are included in the Appendix 

accompanying this filing: 

1. Deposition of Jason Poreda 

2. Deposition of William Weatherford 

3. Deposition of J. Alex Kelly 

4. Deposition of Don Gaetz 

5. Deposition of John Guthrie 

6. Fla. House of Representatives and Fla. Senate’s Joint Response in Opp. to Pls.’ Mots. for 

Summ. J. (Apr. 5, 2012). 

7. Exhibit G to Fla. House of Representatives and Fla. Senate’s Joint Response in Opp. to 

Pls.’ Mot. for Summ. J. (Apr. 5, 2012) (Affidavit of Thomas L. Brunell). 
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8. Fla. House of Representatives’ Response to Romo Pls.’ Mot. to Compel (Dec. 6, 2012). 

9. Stephen Ansolabehere, Expert Report on Congressional Districts in the State of Florida 

(Feb. 14, 2013). 

10. Stephen Ansolabehere, Response to Professor Engstrom’s Rebuttal Report in Case of 

Romo v. Detzner (Oct. 28, 2013). 

11. Stephen Ansolabehere, Supplemental Report of Stephen Ansolabehere (Apr. 10, 2014). 

DATED this 12th day of June, 2014. 

      __/s/_________________________  
      Mark Herron 
      Florida Bar No.: 199737 
      Email: mherron@lawfla.com 
      Robert J. Telfer III 
      Florida Bar No.: 128694 
      Email: rtelfer@lawfla.com 
      MESSER CAPARELLO, P.A.  
      2618 Centennial Place 
      Tallahassee, FL 32308 
      Tel: (850) 222-0720 
      Fax: (850) 558-0659     
   
      Marc Elias* 
      John Devaney* 
      PERKINS COIE LLP 
      700 13th St., N.W., Suite 600 
      Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 
      Tel: (202) 654-6200 
      Fax: (202) 654-6211 
      Email: MElias@perkinscoie.com 
      Email: JDevaney@perkinscoie.com 
    
      *Pro hac vice       
       
      Attorneys for Plaintiffs William Everett   
      Warinner and James C. Miller, Sr.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was filed in the 
Court’s CM/ECF System this 12th day of June, 2014 and served electronically to Ashley Davis 
@ Ashley.Davis@DOS.MyFlorida.com; J. Andrew Atkinson @ 
JAndrew.Atkinson@DOS.MyFlorida.com; George Levesque @ levesque.george@flsenate.gov; 
Raoul Cantero @ Raoul.cantero@whitecase.com; Jason Zakia @ jzakia@whitecase.com; Andy 
Bardos @ andy.bardos@gray-robinson.com; George Meros @ gmeros@gray-robinson.com; and 
Daniel Nordby @ Daniel.nordby@myfloridahouse.gov. 

 

      _____/s/________________ 
      Mark Herron 
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